
"Original Unrestricted" Double Regional    (Saturday)

OVERALL SUMMARY NUMBER of CARS GROUP CLASSES

6 27 27 27 1 SM SM2 SM5

6 3 1 16 15 19 2 FA FC CFC FE FE2 F5 FX FV FF CFF CS2 P2

2 2 22 20 24 3 ITA ITB ITC ITD ST1 ST2 STL GTL T4 EP GP HP

96 1 12 11 12 4 SRF3 SRF CSRF SR

90 1 2 19 17 20 5 GT1 GT2 GT3 GTX ST3 ST4 AS SP ITE ITR

102 6 6 96 90 102 TOTAL

# ENTRANTS

24

78

Race Chair:  Bruce Beauvais "Original Unrestricted" Double Regional    (Saturday)

  Saturday   June 17, 2023

Registrar:  Marilyn Russell

Chief Steward:  Doug Mitchell Grattan Raceway

2.000

Chief Course Marshal:  Wayne Rogers

Chief Tech:  Barbara Steencken Western Michigan Region SCCA / MC

Chief Grid:  Mary Ellen Sickles WMR/MC

Chief Starter:  Jeff Secor Midwestern Council of Sports Car Clubs

Chief Flagging:  Pete Hansen SCCA Sanction# 23-R-59655 

Chief Communications:  Lydia Hansen MCSCC/SCCA 

Chief Safety:  TBD 4

Chief Paddock Marshal:  Tom Smolenski

Chief T&S:  David Ferris

Track Length:

    MC

Other

Track:

# of Starters

# of Finishers

Total Cars

# of No-Starts

# of No-Finish

# Disqualified

Season Event Number:

DSQ

Sanctioned by:

Name of Event:

Date:

Presenting Club:

Club ShortName:

Sanction ShortName:

TOTALFINISHSTARTDNFDNS

Printed:  6/28/2023     10:36 PM
Prepared by: Bill Martin  Chief Timing&Scoring
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"Original Unrestricted" Double Regional    

presented by (Saturday)

Western Michigan Region SCCA

sanctioned by # of No-Starts:

Midwestern Council of Sports Car Clubs Saturday # of DNF's:

FINAL RESULTS - RACE4 Western Michigan Region SCCA June 17, 2023 # of Starters: 27

Group 1 SM SM2 SM5 Grattan Raceway # of Finishers: 27

Place   Start Qual N Fast Length: 2 mi Prov Total Cars: 27

OA CL Class Car# Driver Pos Time Laps R Total Time Time Hometown Pts Club License Car Description Color

1 1 SM 9 Daniel Mount 2 1:30.479 15 22:59.661 1:30.460 Ann Arbor MI DET 444225 Mazda miata black

2 2 SM 25 Christian Maloof 1 1:30.456 15 23:00.898 1:30.397 Ann Arbor MI DET 399539 Mazda SM Silver

3 3 SM 51 David Moreno 3 1:30.600 15 23:00.983 1:30.405 White Lake MI DET 647383 Mazda Miata Green

4 4 SM 47 Alejandro Dellatorre 5 1:30.959 15 23:02.200 1:30.443 Farmington Hills, MI DET 468874 1993 Mazda Miata Red

5 5 SM 20 Mike Hichme 6 1:31.760 15 23:05.369 1:30.236 Rochester MI DET 542287 Mazda Miata Blue

6 6 SM 64 Ray Huang 4 1:30.952 15 23:07.308 1:30.704 Cleveland Heights OH NEO 648644 Mazda Miata Signal green

7 7 SM 06 Paul Klain 10 1:32.954 15 23:19.683 1:31.266 Ortonville MI DET 514573 Mazda Miata Red

8 8 SM 95 Alec Lind 8 1:32.604 15 23:20.167 1:31.463 White Lake MI DET 533552 Mazda Miata Red

9 9 SM 62 Jonathan Cullis 7 1:32.472 15 23:24.803 1:31.630 Mundelein IL 25 MC / CHI 210004 / 489345 Mazda Miata Silver/Black

10 10 SM 40 Chris Dilluvio 9 1:32.667 15 23:34.751 1:32.647 Farmington Hills MI DET 344345 Mazda Miata Black

11 11 SM 88 Collin Johnson 15 1:33.545 15 23:41.787 1:33.059 Madison Heights mi DET 706638 Mazda Miata Grey

12 12 SM 11 Cornelius MacFarland 12 1:33.354 15 23:44.267 1:32.910 Dearborn MI DET 516322 Mazda miata black/yellow

13 13 SM 411 Richard Chang 17 1:33.825 15 23:48.618 1:33.060 Ypsilanti MI DET 542038 Mazda SM Grey

14 14 SM 8 Eric Gedeon 19 1:34.076 15 23:49.212 1:32.933 Milan MI DET 525966 Mazda Miata White

15 15 SM 5 Jack Heideman 13 1:33.519 15 23:56.578 1:33.901 Holland MI WMR 504507 Mazda Miata Black

16 1 SM2 16 Dalton Ryan 16 1:33.708 15 23:57.197 1:33.915 Beloit WI 25 MC / BVR 230001 / 542118 Mazda Miata White/Blue

17 16 SM 14 Bruce Szczech 21 1:35.186 15 23:57.979 1:33.953 MADISON WI 20 MC 990034 Mazda Miata White

18 2 SM2 67 Sam Arndt 18 1:33.944 15 24:01.490 1:34.378 Beaver Dam WI 20 MC / Milw 200101 / 669062 Mazda Miata Red

19 3 SM2 7 Paul Gilbert 22 1:35.750 15 24:06.778 1:34.453 Davenport IA 16 MC / GtRv 210002 / 72708 Mazda Miata Black

20 17 SM 73 Bob MacDonald 11 1:33.219 15 24:07.166 1:32.892 Hinckley OH NEO 137865_1 Mazda Miata Red/Yellow

21 4 SM2 124 Peter Leonteos 20 1:34.524 15 24:09.267 1:34.551 Elk Grove Village IL 13 MC / CHI 210104 / 603372 Mazda Miata Blue

22 18 SM 78 Kurt Foglesong 14 1:33.542 15 24:12.614 1:33.895 Holly MI DET 646614 Mazda Miata Orange/Black/Wh

23 1 B-Spec 036 Gregg Campbell 23 1:39.729 14 23:41.709 1:38.133 South Lyon MI WMR 635116 Chevrolet Sonic Green

24 2 B-Spec 19 Frank Schwartz 27 14 23:39.886 1:35.306 Davisburg MI DET 164153_1 Mini Cooper ""Juliana""""Grey

25 5 SM2 177 Tim Palmisano 25 1:41.189 14 23:53.683 1:40.222 Lemont IL 10 MC / CHI 170202 / 455572 Mazda Miata Red

26 1 ITC 85 Ron Copeland 24 1:40.950 14 24:00.129 1:39.769 Maumee Oh OVR 156803 1985 Honda CRX Red

27 19 SM 09 Darnel Arnold 26 1:55.069 13 25:15.385 1:43.657 Southfield MI DET 394612 Mazda Miata White

Total race time 22:59.661

New Track Record [MC] (1:31.630) for SM by Jonathon Cullis.

Printed:  6/28/2023     10:36 PM
Prepared by: Bill Martin  Chief Timing&Scoring
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"Original Unrestricted" Double Regional    

presented by (Saturday)

Western Michigan Region SCCA

sanctioned by # of No-Starts: 3

Midwestern Council of Sports Car Clubs Saturday # of DNF's: 1

FINAL RESULTS - RACE4 Western Michigan Region SCCA June 17, 2023 # of Starters: 16

Group 2 FA FC CFC FE FE2 F5 FX FV FF CFF CS2 P2 Grattan Raceway # of Finishers: 15

Place   Start Qual N Fast Length: 2 mi Prov Total Cars: 19

OA CL Class Car# Driver Pos Time Laps R Total Time Time Hometown Pts Club License Car Description Color

1 1 FX 72 Jacob Vinkemulder 1 1:18.801 15 21:16.254 1:19.098 Spring Lake Mi Milw 328278_4 1997 Madza Formula MazdaRed / White

2 1 FE2 95 Peter Burke 2 1:19.195 15 21:20.381 1:19.526 Waterford MI DET 651286 Van Diemen Purple

3 2 FX 18 Jason Vinkemulder 4 1:19.783 15 21:52.903 1:19.804 Spring Lake MI Milw 328278_1 2000 Formula MazdaWhite

4 1 CFC 80 Trevor Williams 8 1:21.223 15 21:53.378 1:20.793 Farmington Hills MI DET 674740 Reynard 90SF-11 Red

5 2 CFC 6 Curtis Easterling 9 1:22.462 15 21:53.749 1:21.427 Livonia MI DET 486192 Reynard FC Blue

6 1 FC 12 Taylor Stein 6 1:19.838 15 21:54.970 1:20.973 Rochester Hills MI DET 416381 Van Diemen RF97 Black

7 1 FF 24 Nicholas Sheppard 13 1:24.484 15 22:14.569 1:23.065 Gobles MI WMR 524481 Swift DB1 Red

8 1 CFF 10 David Harmison 11 1:23.053 15 22:14.822 1:23.190 Milan MI DET 112736_1 Royale RP-21 White

9 2 CFF 27 Phil Kingham 10 1:22.604 15 22:15.282 1:22.971 Dexter MI DET 196239 Zink Z-10C Blue/White

10 3 CFF 67 Mark Kingham 12 1:24.305 15 22:15.593 1:23.306 Dexter MI DET 369861 Zink Z10C Yellow/White

11 1 CS2 28 Rob Woelfle 15 1:28.883 14 22:13.963 1:29.127 Brooklyn WI 25 MC / Milw 060111 / 396997 Royale S2000M Blue

12 1 F5 61 John Noss 18 14 22:14.512 1:28.909 Delaware OH OVR 536182 KBS MK7 Yellow & Black

13 2 FC 41 R. Scott Durbin 7 1:20.277 9 * 13:25.837 1:21.474 South Holland IL 25 MC / CHI 900014 / 707218 Van Diemen FC yellow

14 2 F5 66 Scott Mackela 14 1:25.779 9 * 14:01.367 1:24.980 Lake Orion MI DET 460426 Stinger TR-1 Green

15 3 FC 42 Steve Myers 3 1:19.310 8 * 12:29.380 1:21.046 Saline MI DET 71045 Van Diemen RF00 White

DNF FV 31 Colin Satterley 19 6 * 12:10.055 1:42.112 Howell MI WMR 646153 Lazer Mk 2.5 Red/yellow

DNS P2 11 Dale VandenBush 5 1:19.788 * Humboldt WI Milw 328691 Spartan VP2-Mazda Silver

DNS CFF 99 John Filios 16 1:39.672 * Canton MI 1 MC / DET 202205 / 536498 Citation Z 16 Silver

DNS F5 21 Tony Sterk 17 1:57.030 * Brighton MI DET 705710 -- Purpose-built / V Red devil LD f 500Gray/red/black

Total race time 21:16.254

New Track Record [MC] (1:21.474) for FC by R.Scott Durbin.

Printed:  6/28/2023     10:36 PM
Prepared by: Bill Martin  Chief Timing&Scoring
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"Original Unrestricted" Double Regional    

presented by (Saturday)

Western Michigan Region SCCA

sanctioned by # of No-Starts: 2

Midwestern Council of Sports Car Clubs Saturday # of DNF's: 2

FINAL RESULTS - RACE4 Western Michigan Region SCCA June 17, 2023 # of Starters: 22

Group 3 ITA ITB ITC ITD ST1 ST2 STL GTL T4 EP GP HP Grattan Raceway # of Finishers: 20

Place   Start Qual N Fast Length: 2 mi Prov Total Cars: 24

OA CL Class Car# Driver Pos Time Laps R Total Time Time Hometown Pts Club License Car Description Color

1 1 ST2 117 Tony Marchev 1 1:27.540 15 22:37.205 1:28.512 Lincolnshire IL 25 MC 200118 Honda S2000 Black

2 2 ST2 111 Jared Cromas 2 1:30.066 15 22:39.537 1:29.384 West Chicago IL 20 MC / CHI 040017 / 398598 Honda S2000 STU Red/Silver

3 1 T4 3 Luis Goncalves 4 1:31.174 15 22:56.675 1:29.502 Novi MI OVR 463699 Scion FRS White

4 1 ITA 37 Sean Grogan 3 1:30.883 15 23:05.794 1:30.020 White Lake charter Township MI DET 349380 Dodge Neon ACR Yellow/Red

5 1 STL 95 Alec Lind 6 1:31.869 15 23:23.532 1:31.879 White Lake MI DET 533552 1999 Mazda Miata Purple/White

6 1 EP 33 David Savage 5 1:31.586 15 23:32.501 1:32.857 Alto MI WMR 460511 Honda Prelude SI Red

7 2 STL 91 Thomas Lamb 10 1:33.496 15 23:33.618 1:32.752 Kalamazoo MI FWR 115807_1 Honda CRX Si STL Black

8 3 STL 411 Richard Chang 8 1:33.195 15 23:34.509 1:32.645 Ypsilanti MI DET 542038 Mazda SM Grey

9 2 ITA 40 Chris Dilluvio 7 1:33.162 15 23:39.823 1:32.648 Farmington Hills MI DET 344345 Mazda Miata Black

10 1 HP 35 Jameson Savage 11 1:33.718 15 23:52.299 1:33.438 Middleville MI WMR 499379 Austin Healey Bugeye SpriteYellow

11 3 ITA 14 Bruce Szczech 12 1:34.592 15 23:54.175 1:33.358 MADISON WI 25 MC 990034 Mazda Miata White

12 2 HP 19 Frank Schwartz 14 1:35.545 15 24:00.035 1:34.615 Davisburg MI DET 164153_1 Mini Cooper ""Juliana""""Grey

13 4 ITA 124 Peter Leonteos 24 14 22:51.862 1:34.704 Elk Grove Village IL 20 MC / CHI 210104 / 603372 Mazda Miata Blue

14 3 HP 48 Matthew Savage 22 14 23:26.936 1:36.133 Granger IN SBR 460867 MG Midget White

15 2 T4 36 William Reilly 15 1:36.388 14 23:28.299 1:36.235 Saint Joseph MI SBR 621074 Scion FR-S White

16 4 HP 85 Ben Beckwith 16 1:38.156 14 23:32.671 1:37.955 Rockford MI WMR 650300 Honda CRX Red

17 1 ITB 52 Gail Woelfle 18 1:39.563 14 23:40.486 1:38.876 Brooklyn Wi 25 MC / Milw 890040 / 396998 Honda Civic Si Red

18 1 GP 51 Mike Hynes 20 1:41.472 14 24:01.548 1:40.462 Goodfield IL 25 MC 170113 Fiat X1/9 Red

19 1 ITD 00 Nicole Krueger 19 1:39.612 13 22:38.999 1:41.228 Burlington WI 25 MC 020024 Ford Fiesta Blue/Silver

20 1 GTL 64 Robert Dalziel 21 1:55.283 9 24:14.954 1:57.112 Ada MI WMR 107106 Triumph Spitfire Green

DNF ITA 96 Kevin Bus 13 1:35.317 3 * 13:27.799 1:35.222 Columbia Station OH OVR 527945 Honda Crx Red

DNF STL 8 Eric Gedeon 9 1:33.384 2 * 3:35.351 1:40.661 Milan MI DET 525966 Mazda Miata White

DNS GTL 77 Eric Vickerman 17 1:39.172 * Howell MI DET 244425_1 Mazda MX3 White/Black

DNS FP 81 Jason Martin 23 * River Grove IL 1 MC / CHI 130101 / 433734 Mazda Miata Orange/Purple

Total race time 22:37.205

2023-06-19  Car81 FP Jason Martin omitted from Results, should be DNS, ran 3 laps in Practice.

New Track Record [MC] (1:28.512) for ST2 by Tony Marchev.

Printed:  6/28/2023     10:36 PM
Prepared by: Bill Martin  Chief Timing&Scoring
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"Original Unrestricted" Double Regional    

presented by (Saturday)

Western Michigan Region SCCA

sanctioned by # of No-Starts:

Midwestern Council of Sports Car Clubs Saturday # of DNF's: 1

FINAL RESULTS - RACE4 Western Michigan Region SCCA June 17, 2023 # of Starters: 12

Group 4 SRF3 SRF CSRF SR Grattan Raceway # of Finishers: 11

Place   Start Qual N Fast Length: 2 mi Prov Total Cars: 12

OA CL Class Car# Driver Pos Time Laps R Total Time Time Hometown Pts Club License Car Description Color

1 1 SRF3 04 Greg Miller 1 1:26.042 15 22:01.362 1:26.588 Lancaster OH OVR 541010 Ford SRF 3 Black

2 2 SRF3 76 Glenn Gehrke 3 1:26.284 15 22:10.555 1:27.162 Davisburg MI DET 330743 SCCA Enterprises Red / White

3 3 SRF3 52 Jim Nash 4 1:26.862 15 22:11.916 1:27.392 Bloomington MN LOL 136519 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer FordBlue

4 4 SRF3 17 Greg Brinkman 5 1:27.684 15 22:17.684 1:27.531 Cincinnati OH CIN 464843 SCCA Enterprises SRF3Blue

5 5 SRF3 43 Greg Eick 6 1:27.783 15 22:20.407 1:28.049 White Bear Lake MN LOL 519885 SCCA Enterprises SRF3Green

6 6 SRF3 33 Duane Leinninger 7 1:28.112 15 22:20.842 1:28.134 Brighton MI DET 336157 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer FordPurple

7 7 SRF3 71 Andrew Schram 8 1:30.570 15 22:44.933 1:29.032 Rochester MN LOL 661241 SCCA Enterprises SRF3Black

8 1 SR 24 Alan Cameron 10 1:34.008 15 23:19.677 1:31.315 ELGIN IL 25 MC / CHI 840005 / 660516 Renault Sports Renault Spec RacerBlue/white

9 1 SRF 5 Alejandro Dellatorre 12 15 23:19.802 1:30.852 Farmington Hills MI DET 468874 SCCA Enterprises SRFblu/yel

10 2 SR 34 Steve Ives 9 1:32.395 15 23:26.741 1:31.872 Durand MI DET 384984 Renault SR Green

11 3 SR 41 Devon Freeland 11 1:37.994 14 23:21.076 1:38.515 Milford MI DET 645054 Renault Sport RenaultYellow / Green

DNF SRF3 77 Gian Buffomante 2 1:26.206 7 * 15:20.343 1:26.844 Naperville IL CHI 685924 SCCA Enterprises SRF3Red

Total race time 22:01.362

New Track Record [SCCA & MC] (1:31.315) for SR by Alan Cameron.

Printed:  6/28/2023     10:36 PM
Prepared by: Bill Martin  Chief Timing&Scoring
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"Original Unrestricted" Double Regional    

presented by (Saturday)

Western Michigan Region SCCA

sanctioned by # of No-Starts: 1

Midwestern Council of Sports Car Clubs Saturday # of DNF's: 2

FINAL RESULTS - RACE4 Western Michigan Region SCCA June 17, 2023 # of Starters: 19

Group 5 GT1 GT2 GT3 GTX ST3 ST4 AS SP ITE ITR Grattan Raceway # of Finishers: 17

Place   Start Qual N Fast Length: 2 mi Prov Total Cars: 20

OA CL Class Car# Driver Pos Time Laps R Total Time Time Hometown Pts Club License Car Description Color

1 1 GT1 06 Robert Hofmann 1 1:25.094 15 22:13.750 1:26.156 Saint Clair Shores MI DET 136087 Chevrolet Camaro White

2 1 ITE 37 Danny Kellermeyer 3 1:27.795 15 22:32.320 1:27.874 Ortonville MI DET 153686 Chevrolet Corvette yellow

3 2 ITE 35 Keith Weiland 4 1:28.161 15 22:32.823 1:27.452 Grand Rapids MI 664903 Chevrolet C6 Yellow

4 3 ITE 30 Thomas (Dozer) Strangway10 1:31.433 15 22:33.267 1:27.995 Bloomfield Hills MI DET 678276 Chevrolet Corvette

5 4 ITE 17 Karl Heath 2 1:27.095 15 22:23.259 1:27.996 Jonesville MI WMR 553751 Chevrolet Corvette Yellow

6 2 GT1 16 Bill DeBoer 7 1:30.864 15 22:33.291 1:27.298 Jenison MI WMR 266424 Chevrolet Corvette Yellow

7 1 ST4 34 Jim Griffith 6 1:29.621 15 22:53.224 1:28.692 Saint Charles IL 25 MC 140205 Porsche 951 White / Red

8 1 SP 26 Jay Hoskins 11 1:32.100 15 22:56.837 1:28.690 Garden Prairie IL 25 MC 970025 Chevrolet Corvette Red

9 1 ST3 145 Jeff Vance 9 1:31.187 15 23:18.954 1:30.878 Rockford IL 25 MC 130108 Mitsubishi Evo 8 Silver

10 2 ST3 142 David Newman 12 1:32.643 15 23:22.279 1:30.753 Streamwood IL 20 MC / CHI 220211 / 434110 BMW M3C Blue

11 2 SP 90 Julie Riggen 13 1:33.217 14 22:16.194 1:33.291 Dwight IL IND 113665 Factory Five Cobra Yellow

12 1 GT2 84 Dan Harding 15 1:35.233 14 22:27.530 1:33.875 Dover OH NEO 338744 Porsche 996 gt3 cup white

13 1 AS 96 Jim Haller 18 1:41.039 14 22:52.218 1:34.561 Linden MI DET 674522 Pontiac Firebird Brewster Green

14 2 GT2 82 Frank Putman 14 1:35.016 14 22:53.374 1:34.970 Tecumseh MI DET 233214 Chevrolet Corvette Red

15 2 AS 69 Jim Clark 17 1:40.462 14 23:43.445 1:37.429 Mount Morris MI DET 648007 Pontiac Firebird Brewster Green

16 1 ITR 017 James Patterson 16 1:38.760 13 22:30.450 1:36.283 Cocoa FL CFR 497628 Chevrolet Corvette Red

DNF AS 55 Craig Weidner 5 1:28.668 5 * 7:37.987 1:29.158 Cadillac MI WMR 145910 Ford Mustang Blue

DNF GT1 72 Gary Burnside 19 * 36:00.000 Byron Center MI WMR 319792-1 Chevrolet Corvette White/Blue

19 4 AS 5 Kyle Jones 8 1:30.893 * 0:00.000 Milford MI DET 469712 Pontiac Firebird Purple/White

DNS ST4 24 PHILLIP GORDON 20 * Glenview IL 1 MC 030015 BMW 318is White

Total Race time 22:13.750

#5 Kyle Jones DQ Per GCR 5.9.3.C Failure to report to impound.

2023-06-19  Car24 ST4 Phillip Gordon listed but not scored on Results, should be DNS, ran Practice

New Track Record (SCCA) (1:36.283) for ITR by James Patterson.

New Track Record [MC] (1:30.753) for ST3 by David Newman.

New Track Record [MC] (1:28.692) for ST4 by Jim Griffith.

Printed:  6/28/2023     10:36 PM
Prepared by: Bill Martin  Chief Timing&Scoring

Page 6 of 12     MC.WW.2023-06-17.Results.Official.xls  Group5Race

http://www.race-monitor.com/
http://mcscc.motorsportreg.com/
https://speedhive.mylaps.com/Organizations/63
http://mcscc.org/


"Original Unrestricted" Double Regional    

presented by (Saturday)

Western Michigan Region SCCA

sanctioned by # of No-Starts: 3

Midwestern Council of Sports Car Clubs Saturday # of DNF's:

MC CHAMPIONSHIP POINTS -  RACE 4 Western Michigan Region SCCA June 17, 2023 # of Starters: 21

Grattan Raceway # of Finishers: 21

Place   Start Qual N Fast Length: 2 mi Prov Total Cars: 24

OA CL Class Car# Driver Pos Time Laps R Total Time Time Hometown Pts Club License Car Description Color

GROUP 1

9 1 SM 62 Jonathan Cullis 7 1:32.472 15 23:24.803 1:31.630 Mundelein IL 25 MC / CHI 210004 / 489345 Mazda Miata Silver/Black

17 2 SM 14 Bruce Szczech 21 1:35.186 15 23:57.979 1:33.953 MADISON WI 20 MC 990034 Mazda Miata White

16 1 SM2 16 Dalton Ryan 16 1:33.708 15 23:57.197 1:33.915 Beloit WI 25 MC / BVR 230001 / 542118 Mazda Miata White/Blue

18 2 SM2 67 Sam Arndt 18 1:33.944 15 24:01.490 1:34.378 Beaver Dam WI 20 MC / Milw 200101 / 669062 Mazda Miata Red

19 3 SM2 7 Paul Gilbert 22 1:35.750 15 24:06.778 1:34.453 Davenport IA 16 MC / GtRv 210002 / 72708 Mazda Miata Black

21 4 SM2 124 Peter Leonteos 20 1:34.524 15 24:09.267 1:34.551 Elk Grove Village IL 13 MC / CHI 210104 / 603372 Mazda Miata Blue

25 5 SM2 177 Tim Palmisano 25 1:41.189 14 23:53.683 1:40.222 Lemont IL 10 MC / CHI 170202 / 455572 Mazda Miata Red

GROUP 2

11 1 CS2 28 Rob Woelfle 15 1:28.883 14 22:13.963 1:29.127 Brooklyn WI 25 MC / Milw 060111 / 396997 Royale S2000M Blue

13 1 FC 41 R. Scott Durbin 7 1:20.277 9 * 13:25.837 1:21.474 South Holland IL 25 MC / CHI 900014 / 707218 Van Diemen FC yellow

DNS CFF 99 John Filios 16 1:39.672 * Canton MI 1 MC / DET 202205 / 536498 Citation Z 16 Silver

GROUP 3

DNS FP 81 Jason Martin 23 * River Grove IL 1 MC / CHI 130101 / 433734 Mazda Miata Orange/Purple

18 1 GP 51 Mike Hynes 20 1:41.472 14 24:01.548 1:40.462 Goodfield IL 25 MC 170113 Fiat X1/9 Red

11 1 ITA 14 Bruce Szczech 12 1:34.592 15 23:54.175 1:33.358 MADISON WI 25 MC 990034 Mazda Miata White

13 2 ITA 124 Peter Leonteos 24 14 22:51.862 1:34.704 Elk Grove Village IL 20 MC / CHI 210104 / 603372 Mazda Miata Blue

17 1 ITB 52 Gail Woelfle 18 1:39.563 14 23:40.486 1:38.876 Brooklyn Wi 25 MC / Milw 890040 / 396998 Honda Civic Si Red

19 1 ITD 00 Nicole Krueger 19 1:39.612 13 22:38.999 1:41.228 Burlington WI 25 MC 020024 Ford Fiesta Blue/Silver

1 1 ST2 117 Tony Marchev 1 1:27.540 15 22:37.205 1:28.512 Lincolnshire IL 25 MC 200118 Honda S2000 Black

2 2 ST2 111 Jared Cromas 2 1:30.066 15 22:39.537 1:29.384 West Chicago IL 20 MC / CHI 040017 / 398598 Honda S2000 STU Red/Silver

GROUP 4

8 1 SREN 24 Alan Cameron 10 1:34.008 15 23:19.677 1:31.315 ELGIN IL 25 MC / CHI 840005 / 660516 Renault Sports Renault Spec RacerBlue/white

GROUP 5

8 1 SP 26 Jay Hoskins 11 1:32.100 15 22:56.837 1:28.690 Garden Prairie IL 25 MC 970025 Chevrolet Corvette Red

9 1 ST3 145 Jeff Vance 9 1:31.187 15 23:18.954 1:30.878 Rockford IL 25 MC 130108 Mitsubishi Evo 8 Silver

10 2 ST3 142 David Newman 12 1:32.643 15 23:22.279 1:30.753 Streamwood IL 20 MC / CHI 220211 / 434110 BMW M3C Blue

7 1 ST4 34 Jim Griffith 6 1:29.621 15 22:53.224 1:28.692 Saint Charles IL 25 MC 140205 Porsche 951 White / Red

DNS ST4 24 PHILLIP GORDON 20 * Glenview IL 1 MC 030015 BMW 318is White

Printed:  6/28/2023     10:36 PM
Prepared by: Bill Martin  Chief Timing&Scoring
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"Original Unrestricted" Double Regional    

presented by (Saturday)

Western Michigan Region SCCA

sanctioned by # of No-Starts:

Midwestern Council of Sports Car Clubs Saturday # of DNF's:

FINAL RESULTS - RACE4 Western Michigan Region SCCA June 17, 2023 # of Starters: 27

Group 1 SM SM2 SM5 Grattan Raceway # of Finishers: 27

Place   Sorted by CLASS Start Qual N Fast Length: 2 mi Prov Total Cars: 27

OA CL Class Car# Driver Pos Time Laps R Total Time Time Hometown Pts Club License Car Description Color

23 1 B-Spec 036 Gregg Campbell 23 1:39.729 14 23:41.709 1:38.133 South Lyon MI WMR 635116 Chevrolet Sonic Green

24 2 B-Spec 19 Frank Schwartz 27 14 23:39.886 1:35.306 Davisburg MI DET 164153_1 Mini Cooper ""Juliana""""Grey

26 1 ITC 85 Ron Copeland 24 1:40.950 14 24:00.129 1:39.769 Maumee Oh OVR 156803 1985 Honda CRX Red

1 1 SM 9 Daniel Mount 2 1:30.479 15 22:59.661 1:30.460 Ann Arbor MI DET 444225 Mazda miata black

2 2 SM 25 Christian Maloof 1 1:30.456 15 23:00.898 1:30.397 Ann Arbor MI DET 399539 Mazda SM Silver

3 3 SM 51 David Moreno 3 1:30.600 15 23:00.983 1:30.405 White Lake MI DET 647383 Mazda Miata Green

4 4 SM 47 Alejandro Dellatorre 5 1:30.959 15 23:02.200 1:30.443 Farmington Hills, MI DET 468874 1993 Mazda Miata Red

5 5 SM 20 Mike Hichme 6 1:31.760 15 23:05.369 1:30.236 Rochester MI DET 542287 Mazda Miata Blue

6 6 SM 64 Ray Huang 4 1:30.952 15 23:07.308 1:30.704 Cleveland Heights OH NEO 648644 Mazda Miata Signal green

7 7 SM 06 Paul Klain 10 1:32.954 15 23:19.683 1:31.266 Ortonville MI DET 514573 Mazda Miata Red

8 8 SM 95 Alec Lind 8 1:32.604 15 23:20.167 1:31.463 White Lake MI DET 533552 Mazda Miata Red

9 9 SM 62 Jonathan Cullis 7 1:32.472 15 23:24.803 1:31.630 Mundelein IL 25 MC / CHI 210004 / 489345 Mazda Miata Silver/Black

10 10 SM 40 Chris Dilluvio 9 1:32.667 15 23:34.751 1:32.647 Farmington Hills MI DET 344345 Mazda Miata Black

11 11 SM 88 Collin Johnson 15 1:33.545 15 23:41.787 1:33.059 Madison Heights mi DET 706638 Mazda Miata Grey

12 12 SM 11 Cornelius MacFarland 12 1:33.354 15 23:44.267 1:32.910 Dearborn MI DET 516322 Mazda miata black/yellow

13 13 SM 411 Richard Chang 17 1:33.825 15 23:48.618 1:33.060 Ypsilanti MI DET 542038 Mazda SM Grey

14 14 SM 8 Eric Gedeon 19 1:34.076 15 23:49.212 1:32.933 Milan MI DET 525966 Mazda Miata White

15 15 SM 5 Jack Heideman 13 1:33.519 15 23:56.578 1:33.901 Holland MI WMR 504507 Mazda Miata Black

17 16 SM 14 Bruce Szczech 21 1:35.186 15 23:57.979 1:33.953 MADISON WI 20 MC 990034 Mazda Miata White

20 17 SM 73 Bob MacDonald 11 1:33.219 15 24:07.166 1:32.892 Hinckley OH NEO 137865_1 Mazda Miata Red/Yellow

22 18 SM 78 Kurt Foglesong 14 1:33.542 15 24:12.614 1:33.895 Holly MI DET 646614 Mazda Miata Orange/Black/Wh

27 19 SM 09 Darnel Arnold 26 1:55.069 13 25:15.385 1:43.657 Southfield MI DET 394612 Mazda Miata White

16 1 SM2 16 Dalton Ryan 16 1:33.708 15 23:57.197 1:33.915 Beloit WI 25 MC / BVR 230001 / 542118 Mazda Miata White/Blue

18 2 SM2 67 Sam Arndt 18 1:33.944 15 24:01.490 1:34.378 Beaver Dam WI 20 MC / Milw 200101 / 669062 Mazda Miata Red

19 3 SM2 7 Paul Gilbert 22 1:35.750 15 24:06.778 1:34.453 Davenport IA 16 MC / GtRv 210002 / 72708 Mazda Miata Black

21 4 SM2 124 Peter Leonteos 20 1:34.524 15 24:09.267 1:34.551 Elk Grove Village IL 13 MC / CHI 210104 / 603372 Mazda Miata Blue

25 5 SM2 177 Tim Palmisano 25 1:41.189 14 23:53.683 1:40.222 Lemont IL 10 MC / CHI 170202 / 455572 Mazda Miata Red

Total race time 22:59.661

New Track Record (MC) (1:31.630) for SM by Jonathon Cullis.

Printed:  6/28/2023     10:36 PM
Prepared by: Bill Martin  Chief Timing&Scoring
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"Original Unrestricted" Double Regional    

presented by (Saturday)

Western Michigan Region SCCA

sanctioned by # of No-Starts: 3

Midwestern Council of Sports Car Clubs Saturday # of DNF's: 1

FINAL RESULTS - RACE4 Western Michigan Region SCCA June 17, 2023 # of Starters: 16

Group 2 FA FC CFC FE FE2 F5 FX FV FF CFF CS2 P2 Grattan Raceway # of Finishers: 15

Place   Sorted by CLASS Start Qual N Fast Length: 2 mi Prov Total Cars: 19

OA CL Class Car# Driver Pos Time Laps R Total Time Time Hometown Pts Club License Car Description Color

4 1 CFC 80 Trevor Williams 8 1:21.223 15 21:53.378 1:20.793 Farmington Hills MI DET 674740 Reynard 90SF-11 Red

5 2 CFC 6 Curtis Easterling 9 1:22.462 15 21:53.749 1:21.427 Livonia MI DET 486192 Reynard FC Blue

8 1 CFF 10 David Harmison 11 1:23.053 15 22:14.822 1:23.190 Milan MI DET 112736_1 Royale RP-21 White

9 2 CFF 27 Phil Kingham 10 1:22.604 15 22:15.282 1:22.971 Dexter MI DET 196239 Zink Z-10C Blue/White

10 3 CFF 67 Mark Kingham 12 1:24.305 15 22:15.593 1:23.306 Dexter MI DET 369861 Zink Z10C Yellow/White

DNS CFF 99 John Filios 16 1:39.672 * Canton MI 1 MC / DET 202205 / 536498 Citation Z 16 Silver

11 1 CS2 28 Rob Woelfle 15 1:28.883 14 22:13.963 1:29.127 Brooklyn WI 25 MC / Milw 060111 / 396997 Royale S2000M Blue

12 1 F5 61 John Noss 18 14 22:14.512 1:28.909 Delaware OH OVR 536182 KBS MK7 Yellow & Black

14 2 F5 66 Scott Mackela 14 1:25.779 9 * 14:01.367 1:24.980 Lake Orion MI DET 460426 Stinger TR-1 Green

DNS F5 21 Tony Sterk 17 1:57.030 * Brighton MI DET 705710 -- Purpose-built / V Red devil LD f 500Gray/red/black

6 1 FC 12 Taylor Stein 6 1:19.838 15 21:54.970 1:20.973 Rochester Hills MI DET 416381 Van Diemen RF97 Black

13 2 FC 41 R. Scott Durbin 7 1:20.277 9 * 13:25.837 1:21.474 South Holland IL 25 MC / CHI 900014 / 707218 Van Diemen FC yellow

15 3 FC 42 Steve Myers 3 1:19.310 8 * 12:29.380 1:21.046 Saline MI DET 71045 Van Diemen RF00 White

2 1 FE2 95 Peter Burke 2 1:19.195 15 21:20.381 1:19.526 Waterford MI DET 651286 Van Diemen Purple

7 1 FF 24 Nicholas Sheppard 13 1:24.484 15 22:14.569 1:23.065 Gobles MI WMR 524481 Swift DB1 Red

DNF FV 31 Colin Satterley 19 6 * 12:10.055 1:42.112 Howell MI WMR 646153 Lazer Mk 2.5 Red/yellow

1 1 FX 72 Jacob Vinkemulder 1 1:18.801 15 21:16.254 1:19.098 Spring Lake Mi Milw 328278_4 1997 Madza Formula MazdaRed / White

3 2 FX 18 Jason Vinkemulder 4 1:19.783 15 21:52.903 1:19.804 Spring Lake MI Milw 328278_1 2000 Formula MazdaWhite

DNS P2 11 Dale VandenBush 5 1:19.788 * Humboldt WI Milw 328691 Spartan VP2-Mazda Silver

Total race time 21:16.254

New Track Record [MC] (1:21.474) for FC by R.Scott Durbin.

Printed:  6/28/2023     10:36 PM
Prepared by: Bill Martin  Chief Timing&Scoring
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"Original Unrestricted" Double Regional    

presented by (Saturday)

Western Michigan Region SCCA

sanctioned by # of No-Starts: 2

Midwestern Council of Sports Car Clubs Saturday # of DNF's: 2

FINAL RESULTS - RACE4 Western Michigan Region SCCA June 17, 2023 # of Starters: 22

Group 3 ITA ITB ITC ITD ST1 ST2 STL GTL T4 EP GP HP Grattan Raceway # of Finishers: 20

Place   Sorted by CLASS Start Qual N Fast Length: 2 mi Prov Total Cars: 24

OA CL Class Car# Driver Pos Time Laps R Total Time Time Hometown Pts Club License Car Description Color

6 1 EP 33 David Savage 5 1:31.586 15 23:32.501 1:32.857 Alto MI WMR 460511 Honda Prelude SI Red

DNS FP 81 Jason Martin 23 * River Grove IL 1 MC / CHI 130101 / 433734 Mazda Miata Orange/Purple

18 1 GP 51 Mike Hynes 20 1:41.472 14 24:01.548 1:40.462 Goodfield IL 25 MC 170113 Fiat X1/9 Red

20 1 GTL 64 Robert Dalziel 21 1:55.283 9 24:14.954 1:57.112 Ada MI WMR 107106 Triumph Spitfire Green

DNS GTL 77 Eric Vickerman 17 1:39.172 * Howell MI DET 244425_1 Mazda MX3 White/Black

10 1 HP 35 Jameson Savage 11 1:33.718 15 23:52.299 1:33.438 Middleville MI WMR 499379 Austin Healey Bugeye SpriteYellow

12 2 HP 19 Frank Schwartz 14 1:35.545 15 24:00.035 1:34.615 Davisburg MI DET 164153_1 Mini Cooper ""Juliana""""Grey

14 3 HP 48 Matthew Savage 22 14 23:26.936 1:36.133 Granger IN SBR 460867 MG Midget White

16 4 HP 85 Ben Beckwith 16 1:38.156 14 23:32.671 1:37.955 Rockford MI WMR 650300 Honda CRX Red

4 1 ITA 37 Sean Grogan 3 1:30.883 15 23:05.794 1:30.020 White Lake charter Township MI DET 349380 Dodge Neon ACR Yellow/Red

9 2 ITA 40 Chris Dilluvio 7 1:33.162 15 23:39.823 1:32.648 Farmington Hills MI DET 344345 Mazda Miata Black

11 3 ITA 14 Bruce Szczech 12 1:34.592 15 23:54.175 1:33.358 MADISON WI 25 MC 990034 Mazda Miata White

13 4 ITA 124 Peter Leonteos 24 14 22:51.862 1:34.704 Elk Grove Village IL 20 MC / CHI 210104 / 603372 Mazda Miata Blue

DNF ITA 96 Kevin Bus 13 1:35.317 3 * 13:27.799 1:35.222 Columbia Station OH OVR 527945 Honda Crx Red

17 1 ITB 52 Gail Woelfle 18 1:39.563 14 23:40.486 1:38.876 Brooklyn Wi 25 MC / Milw 890040 / 396998 Honda Civic Si Red

19 1 ITD 00 Nicole Krueger 19 1:39.612 13 22:38.999 1:41.228 Burlington WI 25 MC 020024 Ford Fiesta Blue/Silver

1 1 ST2 117 Tony Marchev 1 1:27.540 15 22:37.205 1:28.512 Lincolnshire IL 25 MC 200118 Honda S2000 Black

2 2 ST2 111 Jared Cromas 2 1:30.066 15 22:39.537 1:29.384 West Chicago IL 20 MC / CHI 040017 / 398598 Honda S2000 STU Red/Silver

5 1 STL 95 Alec Lind 6 1:31.869 15 23:23.532 1:31.879 White Lake MI DET 533552 1999 Mazda Miata Purple/White

7 2 STL 91 Thomas Lamb 10 1:33.496 15 23:33.618 1:32.752 Kalamazoo MI FWR 115807_1 Honda CRX Si STL Black

8 3 STL 411 Richard Chang 8 1:33.195 15 23:34.509 1:32.645 Ypsilanti MI DET 542038 Mazda SM Grey

DNF STL 8 Eric Gedeon 9 1:33.384 2 * 3:35.351 1:40.661 Milan MI DET 525966 Mazda Miata White

3 1 T4 3 Luis Goncalves 4 1:31.174 15 22:56.675 1:29.502 Novi MI OVR 463699 Scion FRS White

15 2 T4 36 William Reilly 15 1:36.388 14 23:28.299 1:36.235 Saint Joseph MI SBR 621074 Scion FR-S White

Total race time 22:37.205

2023-06-19  Car81 FP Jason Martin omitted from Results, should be DNS, ran 3 laps in Practice.

New Track Record (MC) (1:28.512) for ST2 by Tony Marchev.

Printed:  6/28/2023     10:36 PM
Prepared by: Bill Martin  Chief Timing&Scoring
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"Original Unrestricted" Double Regional    

presented by (Saturday)

Western Michigan Region SCCA

sanctioned by # of No-Starts:

Midwestern Council of Sports Car Clubs Saturday # of DNF's: 1

FINAL RESULTS - RACE4 Western Michigan Region SCCA June 17, 2023 # of Starters: 12

Group 4 SRF3 SRF CSRF SR Grattan Raceway # of Finishers: 11

Place   Sorted by CLASS Start Qual N Fast Length: 2 mi Prov Total Cars: 12

OA CL Class Car# Driver Pos Time Laps R Total Time Time Hometown Pts Club License Car Description Color

8 1 SR 24 Alan Cameron 10 1:34.008 15 23:19.677 1:31.315 ELGIN IL 25 MC / CHI 840005 / 660516 Renault Sports Renault Spec RacerBlue/white

10 2 SR 34 Steve Ives 9 1:32.395 15 23:26.741 1:31.872 Durand MI DET 384984 Renault SR Green

11 3 SR 41 Devon Freeland 11 1:37.994 14 23:21.076 1:38.515 Milford MI DET 645054 Renault Sport RenaultYellow / Green

9 1 SRF 5 Alejandro Dellatorre 12 15 23:19.802 1:30.852 Farmington Hills MI DET 468874 SCCA Enterprises SRFblu/yel

1 1 SRF3 04 Greg Miller 1 1:26.042 15 22:01.362 1:26.588 Lancaster OH OVR 541010 Ford SRF 3 Black

2 2 SRF3 76 Glenn Gehrke 3 1:26.284 15 22:10.555 1:27.162 Davisburg MI DET 330743 SCCA Enterprises Red / White

3 3 SRF3 52 Jim Nash 4 1:26.862 15 22:11.916 1:27.392 Bloomington MN LOL 136519 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer FordBlue

4 4 SRF3 17 Greg Brinkman 5 1:27.684 15 22:17.684 1:27.531 Cincinnati OH CIN 464843 SCCA Enterprises SRF3Blue

5 5 SRF3 43 Greg Eick 6 1:27.783 15 22:20.407 1:28.049 White Bear Lake MN LOL 519885 SCCA Enterprises SRF3Green

6 6 SRF3 33 Duane Leinninger 7 1:28.112 15 22:20.842 1:28.134 Brighton MI DET 336157 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer FordPurple

7 7 SRF3 71 Andrew Schram 8 1:30.570 15 22:44.933 1:29.032 Rochester MN LOL 661241 SCCA Enterprises SRF3Black

DNF SRF3 77 Gian Buffomante 2 1:26.206 7 * 15:20.343 1:26.844 Naperville IL CHI 685924 SCCA Enterprises SRF3Red

Total race time 22:01.362

New Track Record [SCCA & MC] (1:31.315) for SR by Alan Cameron.

Printed:  6/28/2023     10:36 PM
Prepared by: Bill Martin  Chief Timing&Scoring
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"Original Unrestricted" Double Regional    

presented by (Saturday)

Western Michigan Region SCCA

sanctioned by # of No-Starts: 1

Midwestern Council of Sports Car Clubs Saturday # of DNF's: 2

FINAL RESULTS - RACE4 Western Michigan Region SCCA June 17, 2023 # of Starters: 19

Group 5 GT1 GT2 GT3 GTX ST3 ST4 AS SP ITE ITR Grattan Raceway # of Finishers: 17

Place   Sorted by CLASS Start Qual N Fast Length: 2 mi Prov Total Cars: 20

OA CL Class Car# Driver Pos Time Laps R Total Time Time Hometown Pts Club License Car Description Color

13 1 AS 96 Jim Haller 18 1:41.039 14 22:52.218 1:34.561 Linden MI DET 674522 Pontiac Firebird Brewster Green

15 2 AS 69 Jim Clark 17 1:40.462 14 23:43.445 1:37.429 Mount Morris MI DET 648007 Pontiac Firebird Brewster Green

19 4 AS 5 Kyle Jones 8 1:30.893 * 0:00.000 Milford MI DET 469712 Pontiac Firebird Purple/White

DNF AS 55 Craig Weidner 5 1:28.668 5 * 7:37.987 1:29.158 Cadillac MI WMR 145910 Ford Mustang Blue

1 1 GT1 06 Robert Hofmann 1 1:25.094 15 22:13.750 1:26.156 Saint Clair Shores MI DET 136087 Chevrolet Camaro White

6 2 GT1 16 Bill DeBoer 7 1:30.864 15 22:33.291 1:27.298 Jenison MI WMR 266424 Chevrolet Corvette Yellow

DNF GT1 72 Gary Burnside 19 * 36:00.000 Byron Center MI WMR 319792-1 Chevrolet Corvette White/Blue

12 1 GT2 84 Dan Harding 15 1:35.233 14 22:27.530 1:33.875 Dover OH NEO 338744 Porsche 996 gt3 cup white

14 2 GT2 82 Frank Putman 14 1:35.016 14 22:53.374 1:34.970 Tecumseh MI DET 233214 Chevrolet Corvette Red

2 1 ITE 37 Danny Kellermeyer 3 1:27.795 15 22:32.320 1:27.874 Ortonville MI DET 153686 Chevrolet Corvette yellow

3 2 ITE 35 Keith Weiland 4 1:28.161 15 22:32.823 1:27.452 Grand Rapids MI 664903 Chevrolet C6 Yellow

4 3 ITE 30 Thomas (Dozer) Strangway10 1:31.433 15 22:33.267 1:27.995 Bloomfield Hills MI DET 678276 Chevrolet Corvette

5 4 ITE 17 Karl Heath 2 1:27.095 15 22:23.259 1:27.996 Jonesville MI WMR 553751 Chevrolet Corvette Yellow

16 1 ITR 017 James Patterson 16 1:38.760 13 22:30.450 1:36.283 Cocoa FL CFR 497628 Chevrolet Corvette Red

8 1 SP 26 Jay Hoskins 11 1:32.100 15 22:56.837 1:28.690 Garden Prairie IL 25 MC 970025 Chevrolet Corvette Red

11 2 SP 90 Julie Riggen 13 1:33.217 14 22:16.194 1:33.291 Dwight IL IND 113665 Factory Five Cobra Yellow

9 1 ST3 145 Jeff Vance 9 1:31.187 15 23:18.954 1:30.878 Rockford IL 25 MC 130108 Mitsubishi Evo 8 Silver

10 2 ST3 142 David Newman 12 1:32.643 15 23:22.279 1:30.753 Streamwood IL 20 MC / CHI 220211 / 434110 BMW M3C Blue

7 1 ST4 34 Jim Griffith 6 1:29.621 15 22:53.224 1:28.692 Saint Charles IL 25 MC 140205 Porsche 951 White / Red

DNS ST4 24 PHILLIP GORDON 20 * Glenview IL 1 MC 030015 BMW 318is White

Total Race time 22:13.750

#5 Kyle Jones DQ Per GCR 5.9.3.C Failure to report to impound.

2023-06-19  Car24 ST4 Phillip Gordon listed but not scored on Results, should be DNS, ran Practice

New Track Record (SCCA) (1:36.283) for ITR by James Patterson.

New Track Record (MC) (1:30.753) for ST3 by David Newman.

New Track Record (MC) (1:28.692) for ST4 by Jim Griffith.

Printed:  6/28/2023     10:36 PM
Prepared by: Bill Martin  Chief Timing&Scoring
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